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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

X
Inre Chapter 11
CANO HEALTH, INC. Case No. 24-10164 (KBO)
Reorganized Debtor.! .
Re: Docket No. 1523
X

NOTICE OF SUBMISSION OF COPIES OF PROOFS OF CLAIM
REGARDING REORGANIZED DEBTORS’ THIRD OMNIBUS (NON-SUBSTANTIVE)
OBJECTION TO CERTAIN (I) AMENDED AND SUPERSEDED CLAIMS,

(ID LATE FILED CLAIMS, AND (III) EQUITY CLAIMS

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Cano Health, Inc. (together with the Closed Case
Debtors, the “Reorganized Debtors”), as the Reorganized Debtor in the above-captioned chapter
11 case, have electronically delivered to The Honorable Karen B. Owens, United States
Bankruptcy Judge for the District of Delaware, 824 N. Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware
19801 copies of the relevant proofs of claim (the “Claims”) subject to the Reorganized Debtors’
Third Omnibus (Non-Substantive) Objection to Certain (I) Amended and Superseded Claims, (I1)

Late Filed Claims, and (I1l) Equity Claims [Docket No. 1523], filed on December 23, 2024.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

The Reorganized Debtor in this chapter 11 case, along with the last four digits of the Reorganized Debtor’s federal
tax identification number, is Cano Health, Inc. (4224) (“CHI”). On August 13, 2024, the Court entered an order
closing the chapter 11 cases of CHI’s debtor affiliates, (collectively, the “Closed Case Debtors™). A complete list
of the Closed Case Debtors may be obtained on the website of the Reorganized Debtor’s claims and noticing agent
at https://veritaglobal.net/canohealth. The Reorganized Debtor’s mailing address is 9725 NW 117th Avenue,
Miami, Florida 33178.
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Dated: January 28, 2025
Wilmington, Delaware

/s/ James F. McCauley

RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER, P.A.
Mark D. Collins (No. 2981)

Michael J. Merchant (No. 3854)

Amanda R. Steele (No. 5530)

James F. McCauley (No. 6991)

920 North King Street

Wilmington, Delaware 19801

Telephone: 302-651-7700

E-mail: collins@rlf.com
merchant@rlf.com
steele@rlf.com
mccauley@rlf.com

- and -

WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP

Gary T. Holtzer (admitted pro hac vice)

Jessica Liou (admitted pro hac vice)

Matthew P. Goren (admitted pro hac vice)

Kevin Bostel (admitted pro hac vice)

767 Fifth Avenue

New York, New York 10153

Telephone: (212) 310-8000

Emails: gary.holtzer@weil.com
jessica.liou@weil.com
matthew.goren@weil.com
kevin.bostel@weil.com

Attorneys for the Reorganized Debtors
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